Draft Agenda for: ICG face-to-face Meeting #5
Thursday 18 June — Friday 19 June, 2015 - 09:00 — 17:00 ART

Location: San Telmo, Sheraton Buenos Aires Hotel & Convention Center

Session details: 18 June: https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/thu-icg

19 June: https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/fri-icg

Thursday, 18 June

09:00-09:15
09:15-10:00
10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:45

14:45-15:15
15:15-15:45
15:45-16:45

16:45-17:00

Friday, 19 June

09:00-09:15
09:15-10:45

10:45-11:15
11:15-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:00
16:00-17:00

Agenda review
CWG names proposal pre-assessment

Planning for combined proposal assessment
- Solicitation of volunteers to conduct assessment
- Assessment calendar

Break
Multi-step implementation
Lunch

Public comment period planning
- Executive summary for combined proposal
- Questions for the public

Break
Update on CCWG-Accountability work

Time frame discussion
- ICG timeline
- Response to NTIA letter

Wrap up

Agenda review

Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period
- Materials needed

- Audiences to target

- Responding to media, press, and other inquiries

Break

NTIA Response

Lunch

IANA Trademark and domain name issues
Talking points for ICANN meeting week
Break

Planning for June 25 working session
Post-ICANN 53 call and meeting planning
Wrap up



