## Draft Agenda for: ICG face-to-face Meeting #5 Thursday 18 June – Friday 19 June, 2015 – 09:00 – 17:00 ART

## Location: San Telmo, Sheraton Buenos Aires Hotel & Convention Center

Session details: 18 June: <a href="https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/thu-icg">https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/thu-icg</a>

19 June: <a href="https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/fri-icg">https://buenosaires53.icann.org/en/schedule/fri-icg</a>

## Thursday, 18 June

09:00-09:15	Agenda review
09:15-10:00	CWG names proposal pre-assessment
10:00-10:30	Planning for combined proposal assessment - Solicitation of volunteers to conduct assessment - Assessment calendar
10:30-11:00	Break
11:00-12:00	Multi-step implementation
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:45	Public comment period planning - Executive summary for combined proposal - Questions for the public
14:45-15:15	Break
15:15-15:45	Update on CCWG-Accountability work
15:45-16:45	Time frame discussion - ICG timeline - Response to NTIA letter
16:45-17:00	Wrap up
10.15 17.00	··· sp sp
Friday, 19 June	
Friday, 19 June	
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45 10:45-11:15 11:15-12:30	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break  NTIA Response
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45 10:45-11:15 11:15-12:30 12:30-13:30	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break  NTIA Response  Lunch
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45 10:45-11:15 11:15-12:30 12:30-13:30 13:30-14:00	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break  NTIA Response  Lunch  IANA Trademark and domain name issues
Friday, 19 June 09:00-09:15 09:15-10:45 10:45-11:15 11:15-12:30 12:30-13:30 13:30-14:00 14:00-15:00	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period  - Materials needed  - Audiences to target  - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break  NTIA Response  Lunch  IANA Trademark and domain name issues  Talking points for ICANN meeting week
10:45-11:15 11:15-12:30 12:30-13:30 14:00-15:00 15:00-15:30	Agenda review  Planning for public outreach before and after public comment period - Materials needed - Audiences to target - Responding to media, press, and other inquiries  Break  NTIA Response  Lunch  IANA Trademark and domain name issues  Talking points for ICANN meeting week  Break